2. Based on ASX closing pr ice of $2.00 on 30 August 2022 (JSE closed at R21.97 on 30 August 2022) and 54,340,498
fully paid ordinary shares on issue.

3. Determined based on a loss after  income tax excluding revaluation of UPRs for  the half year  ended 30 June 2022.
4. Approx. percentages determined after  excluding 4.71M share scheme settlement shares (treasury shares).

DRA GLOBAL PROFILE

29HY2022 Results Presentation

Market Capitalisation2 A$108.7M

FINANCIAL
SNAPSHOT

* Refer to slide 31 for details of DRA’s Financial Results and Reconciliation of Non-IFRS Measures
 Earnings per share excludes Share Scheme Settlement Shares, treated as treasury shares.

For H1 FY2021, earnings per share is after the pre-IPO Buy-back of 30M shares.
* Determined as underlying NPATA / total equity

A$M H1 FY2022 H1 FY2021

Revenue 477.1 569.3

Statutory results

EBITDA

EBITDA margin %

(7.5)

-1.6%

38.6

6.8%

EBITA

EBITA margin %

(14.9)

-3.1%

29.1

5.1%

NPATA

NPATA margin %

(15.2)

-3.2%

19.6

3.4%

Underlying results

Underlying EBITDA*

EBITDA margin %

(6.5)

-1.4%

42.0

7.4%

Underlying EBITA*

EBITA margin %

(14.0)

-2.9%

32.5

5.7%

Underlying NPATA*

NPATA margin %

(12.0)

-2.5%

23.0

4.0%

Basic EPS (cents)
adjusted for UPR revaluation

(71.81) 21.36

Return on Equity (ROE) *

30HY2022 Results Presentation

(6.7%) 14.8%

A$’M H1 FY2022 FY2021

Cash and cash equivalents 120.4 171.0

Contract assets and trade receivables 188.7 190.9

Other current assets 34.6 31.7

Other assets (non-current) 225.9 246.7

Total assets 569.6 640.3

Trade and other payables 115.7 141.2

Contractliabilities 23.3 23.4

Other financialliabilities 6.4 39.6

Other current liabilities 95.3 102.0

Other liabilities (non-current) 76.2 68.0

Total liabilities 316.9 374.2

Net assets 252.7 266.1

No of shares on issue* 49.5 49.5

Net asset per share (A$) 5.11 5.38

* Excludes 4.71M Share Scheme Settlement Shares, treated as treasury shares

RECONCILIATION OF STATUTORY
TO UNDERLYING RESULTS

→
DRA results are reported under the
Australian Accounting Standards
(AAS) as issued by the Australian
Accounting Standards Board which
is compliant with the International
Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS)
as issued by the International
Accounting Standards Board

→
The Company discloses certain non-
IFRS measures that are not prepared
in accordance with IFR and therefore
are considered non-IFRS financial
measures

→
The non-IFRS measures should only be